

ICE SKATING INSTITUTE ASIA (ISIAsia)

Competition Endorsement Application Form

Competition Information **				
Host Rink / Skating Club Name				
Admin Member No.	Country / Region			
Competition Name (in English)				
Competition Name (in Chinese if applicable)				
Location				
Competition Date				
(Start Date)	(End Date)			
# Competition Director Name		Prof. Membership No.		

Competition Director must be a Gold Certified ISIAsia Professional Member with valid membership and judge level. ** Subject to the approval of ISIAsia Office.

ISIAsia Endorsement Fee : USD100 / HKD800 ISIAsia Championship Series Endorsement Fee : USD250 / HKD2000

We, the undersigned, recognize that the following conditions listed are enforced:

- The host rink is a current Administrative member of the ISIAsia with dues paid up to and including the date requested on this form. The rink has been a member for at least one year prior to the requested competition date, has used the ISIAsia Test Program and registered tests for at least past one year.
- This competition must be held in strict accordance with the current ISI Handbook. Any deviation from the Handbook will void your approved endorsement.
- Current version of ISI Edge software must be used for the competition.
- Each of the participants in this event must be an Individual Member / Professional Member of ISIAsia in good standing and have registered all relevant test with ISIAsia Office.
- The participant list with event details and tentative competition schedule must be submitted to ISIAsia Office within two weeks after entry deadline.
- A complete competition results must be submitted within 2 weeks after completion of competition. Any money due to the ISIAsia must be settled within 60 days after completion of competition.

It is understood that if any of the above conditions are not met, this endorsement is revoked and future endorsements will be declined. Also, we will not be able to call this event an ISIAsia endorsed competition and announcement will be posted on the ISIAsia website.

Authorization:

Competition Director' Signature	Rink Manager/Person in charge's Signature	ISIAsia Voting Representative's Signature
Date	Date	Date

All Signatures are required before submitting application/materials to ISIAsia.

Endorsement Application must be submitted to ISIAsia Office at <u>members@isiasia.org</u> AT LEAST 2 MONTHS PRIOR to the date of the competition.